Town of Highland Highland Main Street PUBLIC NOTICE

3333 Ridge Road, Highland, Indiana 46322 219-972-7598 Fax 219-972-5097

DATE: Friday, July 7th, 2023

TO: AREA MEDIA AND MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC

RE: HIGHLAND MAIN STREET MEETING

ON WEDNESDAY, July 12th, 2023 AT 6:00 P.M.

The Business Meeting will be convened in the Council Chambers of the Highland Municipal Building located at 3333 Ridge Road, Highland, Indiana. This meeting will be held in person only.

The Town of Highland acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the American with Disabilities Act of 1990. In order to assist individuals with disabilities who require special services, (i.e. sign interpretative services, alternative audio/visual devises, etc.) for participation in or access to Municipal sponsored public programs, series and or meeting, the Town of Highland request that individuals make request for these services forty-eight (48) hours ahead of the scheduled program, service and or meeting. To make accommodations, contact the ADA Coordinator for the Town of Highland at (219) 972-7598

POSTED BY: SUSAN HALE,
ASSISTANT REDEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

CC: MAIN STREET BOARD

TOWN HALL POSTING

TOWN WEBSITE

TOWN COUNCIL

MARK HERAK, CLERK TREASURER